
May 5, 2010 

Comments from UK 

Egypt -  Wind Power Development Project 

 

Dear Rohit, 

 

Thank you for your responses to our queries. 

 

We are satisfied with your responses to Questions 1 and 4.  

 

Regarding Question 2, can the benefits of the local manufacture of wind turbines be spelt out and 

quantified in terms of the impact of the manufacturing sector or energy sector as appropriate. 

Some of the indicators referred to in your answer to question 3 could apply. 

 

Regarding Question 3, reference is made to economy level studies. We have no problem with 

this approach, but would like to know what the economic indicators would be in that case, as 

well as the methodological approach. We would need to see these included in the documentation 

before we could give our Board level approval for this project.  

 

We are happy to see the two indicators you mention which will be the subject of the discussion 

with the Government of Egypt, but again would need to see these included in the documentation 

in order to give our approval at Board level. 

 

Kind regards 

 

Simon 


